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IY(UK) Executive Council
Officers:  
Chair	 	 Charlotte	Everitt		 chair@iyengaryoga.org.uk
Deputy	Chair	 	 VACANCY	
Secretary	 	 Philippe	Harari		 philippe.harari@runbox.com
Deputy	Secretary	 	 Minna	Alanko-Falola	 minna@iyengaryoga.org.uk	
Treasurer	 	 Michelle	Pendergast	 michelle@iyengaryoga.org.uk	 	
Deputy	Treasurer	 	 Nick	Johnson	 nick@iyengaryoga.org.uk	
Membership	Sec.	 	 Julian	Lindars	 memsec@iyengaryoga.org.uk
Deputy	Memb.	Sec.	 Elaine	Morrison	 elainemorrison.yoga@gmail.com
Constitution	Officer	 Rebecca	Baron	 rebecca@dower24.co.uk	
Chair	of	AT	 	 Jayne	Orton	 jayne@iyengaryoga.uk.com
Chair	of	EA	 	 Toni	Elliott			 ethics@iyengaryoga.org.uk
Chair	of	Equity		 	 Tina	Freeland	 theindisputable@hotmail.com
Chair	of	Therapy	 	 Sheila	Haswell	 therapy@iyengaryoga.org.uk	

Member Group Reps:
Avon		 	 Debbie	Rivers-Moore	 riversmooredebbie@gmail.com
Bradford	&	District		 Helen	White	 white.helen@btinternet.com
Cambridge		 	 Kate	Middleton	 ktmiddleton@yahoo.co.uk	
Dorset	&	Hampshire		 Semra	O'Reilly	 semra.dhiy@gmail.com	 	 	
East	of	Scotland	 	 Sue	Cresswell	 sue.cresswell@hotmail.com
Glasgow	 	 Sarah	Hunter	 sarahyoga64@gmail.com
Ireland	 	 Susan	Gill	 susan.gill.speers@gmail.com	
Kent	 	 Angela	Hulm		 angelahulm@hotmail.com 
Liverpool	 	 Minna	Alanko-Falola minna@iyengaryoga.org.uk 
Midland	Counties	 	 Nicola	Scott	 nicolavesper@aol.com
Manchester	&	District	 VACANCY	 	
Manchester	&	District	 Clare	Tunstall	 clare@mdiiy.org.uk
North	East	 		 Caroline	Earl		 carolinejpearl@yahoo.com	 	
North	East	London	 Louise	Leonard	 louise@louiseleonard.co.uk
Oxford	 	 Tanya	De	Leersnyder	 tanya@guyellis.com	
Sheffield	&	District	 VACANCY	 	
South	West	 	 Sue	Lovell	 sueyoga40@gmail.com	 	
South	West	London	&	Surrey	 Jane	Howard	 janehoward111@hotmail.com
Sussex		 	 Bev	Appleby  bev.appleby.yoga@gmail.com	 	
Individual	 	 Geoffrey	Fielding	 geoffrey@movement4health.co.uk
Individual	 	 Vianney	Faudemer	 howdowebeginagain@gmail.com
Individual	 	 Sandra	Gallagher	 sandra.gallagher@icloud.com
Individual	 	 Maria	Hrisoheraki	 goldy.yogaonline@yahoo.gr	
Individual	 	 Jo	Mitchell	 jomitchell1949@gmail.com	
Individual	 	 Helen	Townsend	 helen.townsend@hotmail.com
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Board 
Minna	Alanko-Falola,	Rebecca	Baron,	Toni	Elliott,	
Charlotte Everitt,	Tina	Freeland,	Philippe	Harari,	Sheila	
Haswell,	Nick	Johnson,	Julian	Lindars,	Jayne	Orton,	
Michelle	Pendergast

Assessment & Training
Management	Committee:
Kirsten	Agar	Ward,	Debbie	Bartholomew,	Aisling	Guirke,	
Sheila	Haswell,	Lydia	Holmes,	Patricia	James,	Jill	jonson,	
Jayne Orton,	Katie	Rutherford

Assessments	and	Timetabling:
Jill	Johnson,	Frances	McKee,	Katie Rutherford,  
Kate	Woodcock

Professional	Development:
Eileen	Cameron,	Lin	Craddock,	Lydia Holmes, Isabel	
Jones	Fielding,	Rachel	Lovegrove,	Edgar	Stringer

Mentoring	Manual:
Kirsten Agar Ward,	Helen	Graham

Learning	Modules:
Tricia James,	Alicia	Lester,	Susan	Long,	Edgar	Stringer

Mentor	and	Assessor	Support:
Kirsten Agar Ward,	Debbie	Bartholomew,	Aisling	Guirke,	
Jayne	Orton,	Shaili	Shafai,	Kate	Woodcock

Committee	Members
Kirsten	Agar	Ward,	Debbie	Bartholomew,	Eileen	
Cameron,	Lin	Craddock,	Helen	Graham,	Aisling	
Guirke,	Sheila	Haswell,	Lydia	Holmes,	Trisha	James,	Jill	
Johnson,	Isabel	Jones	Fielding,	Alicia	Lester,	Susan	Long,	
Rachel	Lovegrove,	Frances	McKee,	Jayne	Orton,	Katie	
Rutherford,	Shaili	Shafai,	Edgar	Stringer,	Sallie	Sullivan,	
Kate	Woodcock

Archives
Sue Cresswell,	Randall	Evans,	Vanita	Mistry,	Suzanne	
Newcombe

Children, Young Adults & Families
Annie Beatty,	Uday	Bhosale,	Suzanne	Gribble,	Korinna	
Pilafidis-Williams

Communications & Public Relations 
Minna	Alanko-Falola,	Charlotte	Everitt,	Sally	Lee,	Jo	
Mitchell,	Katie	Owens,	Jonny	Penn,	Poppy	Pickles,	Perry 
Simpson, Cathy Tincknell

Equity
Lucy	Dalley,	Cuth	Earl,	Sue	Forde,	Tina Freeland,	Isabel	
Jones	Fielding,	Claire	Satha

Ethics & Appeals 
Toni Elliot,	Ajipelka	Giddings,	Gael	Henry,	Georgia	
Marnham,	Andrew	Paine

Finance & Membership
Nick	Johnson,	Julian	Lindars,	Elaine	Morrison, Michelle 
Pendergast,	Katie	Owens,	Andy	Tait,	Jess	Wallwork,	
Kate	Woodcock

Iyengar Yoga Development Fund
Jen	Henwood,	Helen White

Research
Sharon	Allaway,	Julia	Bennett,	Elaine	Higgleton,	Suzanne	
Newcombe,	Perry Simpson

Therapy 
Tessa	Bull,	Sheila Haswell,	Lydia	Holmes,	Rachel	
Lovegrove,	Elaine	Martin,	Korinna	Pilafidis-Williams,	
Patsy	Sparksman,

Safeguarding Lead Officers 
Marianne	Gautier,	Noelle	Riggott

Note:	the	Chair	of	each	Committee	is	in	bold

IY(UK) Committee Members


